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Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of

Certain Officers.

On January 28, 2022, the Compensation Committee (the “Compensation Committee”) of the Board of Directors of IsoPlexis Corporation (the “Company”)
authorized the payment of 2021 bonuses to the executive officer group, based on 100% achievement of 2021 revenue targets and other performance factors

determined by the Compensation Committee, as follows:

Name Title
Sean Mackay Chief Executive Officer
John Strahley Chief Financial Officer
Jing Zhou Chief Scientific Officer
Peter Siesel Chief Commercial Officer
Richard Rew SVP, General Counsel & Secretary

*Prorated for partial period worked during 2021.

2021 Base Salary
$420,000.00
$325,000.00
$350,000.00
$300,000.00
$400,000.00

2021 Bonus Target
as a Percentage of

Base
50%
35%
25%
60%
50%

2021 Bonus
Percentage
Achieved

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

2021 Bonus Paid
$210,000.00
$113,750.00

$87,500.00
$180,000.00
$44,000.00*



ITEM 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

Exhibit No. Description

104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document)
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Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned
hereunto duly authorized.

ISOPLEXIS CORPORATION

Date: February 2, 2021
By: /s/ John Strahley
Name: John Strahley
Title: Chief Financial Officer




